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1. Proposed building structure.
2. Private ingress / egress location, drive aisle.
3. Buffer landscaping.
4. Landscaping.
5. Drive-through lanes - asphaltic concrete.
6. New concrete sidewalk, max. cross slope 1:50.
7. ADA concrete ramp, slope 1:12 maximum.
8. Traffic island - landscaped.
9. Detectable warning, safety yellow.
10. New asphaltic concrete drive apron.
11. Concrete curb and gutter.
12. ADA van accessible parking space.            
13. Motorcycle parking space.
14. Bicycle parking rack (typ. of 2).
15. Pavement markings.
16. 6' long pre-cast concrete parking stop, centered in parking 

space, set 24" from sidewalk edge.  
17. Refuse container concrete pad, apron, bollards and gate. 
18. Remove existing parking / traffic island.  
19. Existing traffic / landscape island to remain. 
20. Remove existing concrete curb and gutter. 
21. Remove existing aspaltic concrete paving.  Extent of removal 

to be determined in detailed design. 
22. Existing landscaping to remain.  
23. Refuse truck maneuvering and circulation route.
24. Asphalt pavement to remain.
25. Remove existing concrete sidewalk.
26. Existing sloped drive to remain.  
27. Building information sign per IFC 2015 Appendix J, See 2015 

International Fire Code Notes below.   
28. Provide "Knox-box" brand key box.  

https://www.knoxbox.com/Products/Commercial-KnoxBoxes.

Keyed Notes: #

2015 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE

CHAPTER 5  FIRE SERVICE FEATURES

SECTION 503  FIRE APPARATUS ACCESS ROADS
503.1.1.  Approved fire apparatus access roads shall be provided for every 
facility, building or portion of building...and shall extend to within 150 feet of all 

portions of the facility...

503.2.1  Dimensions.  Unobstructed width of not less than 20 feet and 
unobstructed vertical clearance of not less than 13 feet 6 inches

503.2.4  Turning radius.  The required turning radius of a fire apparatus access 
road shall be determined by the fire code official

SECTION 506 KEY BOXES
506.1 - 506.2:  Provide approved type Key Box as required by the fire code 

official.

APPENDIX J - BUILDING INFORMATION SIGN
Per Figure J101.1.3
Top Wing:  "VB"
Right Wing: "NS"
Bottom Wing: "B"
Left Wing: "LH"
Center Circle: "TC" or designation as defined by Albuquerque Fire Dept.
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This plan is consistent with the specific Site Development Plan approved by the 
Environmental Planning Commission (EPC), dated _________________and the 
Findings and Conditions in the Official Notification of Decision are satisfied.

Is an Infrastructure List required?  (  ) Yes  (  ) No  If yes, then a set of approved 
DRC plans with a work order is required for any construction within Public Right-of-
Way or for construction of public improvements.
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Approved for access by the Solid Waste Department 
for a single trash enclosure. The Solid Waste Department is required to have access 
to the dumpster from 5AM to 8PM. Herman Gallegos 05-03-23
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